

TOWN OF BEACON FALLS BOARD OF SELECTMEN SPECIAL TOWN MEETING C/O TOWN CLERK 10 MAPLE AVENUE BEACON FALLS, CT 06403

June 20, 2023

Dear Mr. Greene:

Please be advised that the Town of Beacon Falls **Board of Selectmen** will hold a Special Town Meeting of the electors and citizens of the Town of Beacon Falls, on **Thursday**, **June 22**, **2023**, at **7:00 PM**. The Special Town Meeting will be held at the Beacon Falls **Senior Center 57 North Main St. Beacon Falls**, **CT 06403** to vote on the following:

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order/Pledge to the Flag
- 2. Appointment of Temporary Clerk
- 3. Appointment of Moderator
- 4. Method of Voting
- 5. Vote on the Following: "Shall the amended ordinance of the Service Award Tax Abatement for the Town of Beacon Falls be adopted as presented?
- 6. Vote on the Following: "Shall the Town of Beacon Falls approve an additional appropriation of \$25,000 from Undesignated Fund Balance to the 2023-2024 Budget to Recycling 10.90.65.1745?"
- 7. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Lauren A. Fennell

Laura Full

Clerk, Board of Selectmen